@ LONG BAY COLLEGE

Care, create, excel

i

29 June 2021

Dear Parents and Caregivers,

Below are some key dates for you to be aware of leading up to the end of Term 2 and during Term 3:

‘ Date Event

' Junior and Senior Reports go live

Friday, 2 July Please note the Oneroa Kahui Ako Matariki Festival has been
‘ postponed in respect of the passmg of our Kaumatua.

? Sub]ect Informatlon Evening
' An opportunity for students and families to speak with subject

' Th Jul Coain :

| Thuesday, SJuly | specialists about the courses on offer ahead of selecting 2022
! courses.

: Friday, 9 July Last day of Term 2

| Jul |
Saturday, 10 Julyto School Holidays

Sunday, 25 July
Monday, 26 July First day of Term 3
Monday, 26 July to Pathways support in Atawhai sessions (Weeks 1-3)

Friday, 13 August ‘ For Years 9-12
|

Open Evening

| Wednesday, 28 July (School will close at 1:25pm to prepare for the Open Evening)
We welcome interested families to attend the Open evening.
‘ Year 8 Day
| Year 8 students from our local intermediate schools join us to
experience learning at Long Bay College
- (To facilitate this event, Year 9 and 10 students are not required to

‘ attend school on this day unless they are assisting with the Open

‘ Friday, 6 August

Day)
i i
Wednesday, 11 August to 2022 Course Selection will be open via the KAMAR portal for
| Monday, 23 August returning students
‘ Accord Teacher Only Day

The MOE mandated NCEA Accord day will take place on 16
August. This has been moved to allow LBC staff to adapt materials
provided by the Ministry for our own setting.

| Monday, 16 August
|
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Daniel Pereira from Success Integrated

Wed Septemb ; 5 . -
nesday, L September . Parent Seminar — Parenting Strategies for Teenage Success (evening) ;

Daniel Pereira from Success Integrated

ay,2S P y ) .
Thursday, 2 September - “Achieving your Best’ seminars during the day for Years 9, 11 and 13

Senior Examinations
* Students in years 11-13 will be on study leave during this time.
@ Students are expected to attend practice exams and workshops.
Practice exams are used for derived grades and academic prize
decisions.
e The main timetable will be published at the end of this term,
with individual timetables available in Week 3.

Friday, 10 September to
Friday, 17 September

Monday, 20 September to

Friday, 1 October Lumino Dental Bus at Long Bay College

Tuesday, 28 September to Scholarship Practice Exams

Friday, 1 October Students have the opportunity to practice for their scholarship exams
Friday, 1 October Last day of Term 3

Monday, 18 October First day of Term 4

e Seniors have two weeks of classes before study leave starts
Junior Exams — Monday to Wednesday of Week 3

Year 9 and 10 Projects start in Week 4

NZQA Exams — 8 November until 2 December

Heads up for Term 4

We wish our students a safe and enjoyable term break and look forward to their return to school on
Monday, 26 July.

Nga mihi

JAC BEASLEIGH
Deputy Principal
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